# OP \$65,00 1569498

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM468077

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/06/2012

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAAP, Inc., doing business as AVEC SCIENTIFIC DESIGN		03/22/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2825 Airview Boulevard	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49002	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1569498	QUICK WICK
Registration Number:	2104347	SUCTION MAT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2693815465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 269-381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3004.T0853/854US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus P. Dolce
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus P. Dolce/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** source=00375809#page1.tif

source=00375809#page1.iif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006304 FRAME: 0936

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

This *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment is entered into this X\_22 day of X\_March\_, 2018 and confirms the assignment effected by the Asset Purchase Agreement by and between BAAP, INC. doing business as AVEC SCIENTIFIC DESIGN ("Assignor") and THE STRYKER INSTRUMENTS DIVISION OF STRYKER CORPORATION ("Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties") dated March 6, 2012 (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements and for other good and valuable consideration set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties entered into the Agreement under which the Assignor assigned the entire right, title and interest, including any and all common law rights, in and to the following trademark registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor as identified below.

Mark	<b>QUICK MICK</b>
Registration No.	1 569 498
Registration Date	December 5, 1989

Mark	SUCTION MAT
Registration No.	2 104 347
Registration Date	October 7, 1997

WHEREAS, Assignee Stryker Instruments of 4100 E. Milham, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49001, is currently and was on the date of execution of the Agreement, a division of Stryker Corporation;

WHEREAS, the Parties are desirous of correcting the named Assignee of the Agreement to reflect the intent of the Parties on the date of execution of the Agreement;

1

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agreement is amended as follows:

The first paragraph is amended to read "This ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT, dated as of this 6<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2012 (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made by and between STRYKER CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation ("<u>Stryker</u>") and BAAP, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California doing business as AVEC SCIENTIFIC DESIGN ("<u>Seller</u>")."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this X_22 day of X_March, 2018.
Bruno MOMBRINIE
STATE OF California
STATE OF <u>California</u> ) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Sonoma</u>
On this 22 md day of March, 2018 before me personally appeared Bruno MOMBRINIE, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
P. TEDESCHI Commission # 2139661 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Jan 9, 2020

2

Notary Public